
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1269
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
SALE OF EQUITY IN DEFENCE PSU
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposal to sell a small percentage of equity in certain Defence Public Sector Undertakings i.e.
Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd. and Bharat Electronics Ltd; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) At present there is no proposal to sell equity in Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd. and Bharat Electronics Ltd.

(b) Does not arise.
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